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NOTICE OF DISMISSAL 

 

 

The Staff of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (Staff) hereby agrees to 

withdraw its notice of preliminary determination of violation submitted to John Vorhies 

(Respondent) under Rule 4901:2-7-12, Ohio Administrative Code.  After a review of the 

facts in the case and discussions with Respondent, Staff has agreed to dismiss the 

forfeiture proceeding. The violations have been removed from Respondent’s Safety Net 

record.  Accordingly, the parties request the Commission dismiss the case and close the 

record. 

 Respectfully submitted, 

 

Mike DeWine 

Ohio Attorney General  

 

/s/Steven L. Beeler                       

Steven L. Beeler 

Assistant Attorney General 

Public Utilities Section 

30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor 

Columbus, OH  43215 

Phone:  (614) 466-4395 

Fax:      (614) 644-8764 

Email:   steven.beeler@ohioattorneygeneral.gov  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I certify a copy of the foregoing was served upon Mr. John Vorhies, 603 E. 

Jenkins Ave, Columbus, OH 43207 by regular mail and/or electronic mail this 1st day of 

October, 2018. 

 

 /s/Steven L. Beeler                                         

Steven L. Beeler 
Assistant Attorney General 
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